
Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 72952 Filter Fine Dust
2 96532 Filter Cage Assembly
3 23773 Hose Assembly
4 31723 Crevice Tool
5 31718 Dusting Brush
6 31733 Utility Nozzle
7 31728 Extension Wand
8 23798 Left Cover
9 23793 Right Cover

10 23803 Carry Handle
11 83747 Drum Latch
12 47922 Drain Cap
13 54688 Handle Bracket w/Hardware
14 54693 Collapsible Pull Handle w/Hardware
15 54698 Wheel Assembly

Following Items Not Shown:
47832 Power Switch 
37693 Power Cord
30498 Motor 115V
42483 Motor Brush set

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Repair Parts 1000RV

9/16 999-995-156.10
EC42366

©2016, RIDGID, Inc.  
The Emerson logo and RIDGID logo are registered trademarks of Emerson Electric Co. or RIDGID, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries. 

All other trademarks belong to their respective holders.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

13

8

11

12

10

9

14

15

PRO PACK Plus Wet/Dry Vac



2

Repair Parts1200RV

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 42238 Rocker Switch
2 12333 Screw, Pan Hd. Ty. “AB” 10 x 3⁄4 Ser.
3 54573 Collector
4 73472 Float
5 54493 Filter Cage
6 12353 Nut, Hex Flange 5⁄16-18
7 20043 Washer
8 30508 Blower Wheel
9 47862 Spacer

10 96542 Screw, Pan Hd. Ty. “AB” 10 x 3⁄4 Ser.
11 72947 Qwik Lock™ Filter
12 47922 Drain Cap

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

12 Gallon Wet/Dry Vac

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
13 12388 Caster Foot w/Storage
14 29823 Caster
15 72907 Utility Nozzle
16 72937 Car Nozzle
17 72912 Wet Nozzle
18 72902 Extension Wand
19 54193 Pro-Hose

Following Items Not Shown:
37673 Power Cord
54653 Motor 115V
42483 Motor Brush set

1

2

9

8
7

6

10

3

4

5

15 16
17

19

18

14

13

12

11



Repair Parts 1400RV

3

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 54503 Actuator, Switch
2 12313 Switch, Toggle
3 54593 Power Head Assembly
4 83747 Drum Latch
5 73472 Float
6 54493 Filter Cage
7 72952 Filter
8 72907 Utility Nozzle
9 72937 Car Nozzle

10 72912 Wet Nozzle
11 72932 Crevice Tool
12 54193 Pro-Hose
13 72902 Extension Wand

Following Items Not Shown:
19843 Power Cord
20013 Motor 115V
42498 Motor Brush set

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

14 Gallon Professional Wet/Dry Vac

1

3

4

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13



4

Repair Parts1400RV

14 Gallon Professional Wet/Dry Vac (Continued)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 23698 Handle
2 54508 Dust Drum Assembly
3 47922 Drain Cap
4 19903 Wheel Cap
5 19908 Cap Nut 1⁄2"
6 19913 8" Wheel Assembly (Includes Keys 4 and 5)
7 30468 Shaft
8 19928 Caddy, Right
9 19933 Caddy, Left

10 12293 Caster
11 54513 Accessory Bag
12 20083 Screw Type “AB” #10 x 13⁄4
13 20103 Bag of Loose Parts (Not Illustrated)

(Includes Keys 4, 5, 10, and 12)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1

2

4
5

6

7

8

12

10

12

10

9

6

5
4

3

11



5

Repair Parts 1610RV

16 Gallon Wet/Dry Stainless Steel Vac

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 54503 Actuator, Switch
2 12313 Switch, Toggle
3 54543 Power Head Assembly (Includes Keys 5 & 6)
4 23693 Lid Latch
5 73472 Float
6 54493 Filter Cage
7 72952 Qwik Lock™ Fine Dust Filter
8 72907 Utility Nozzle
9 72937 Car Nozzle

10 72912 Wet Nozzle
11 72932 Crevice Tool
12 54193 Pro-Hose
13 72902 Extension Wand

Following Items Not Shown:
47832 Power Switch 
19843 Power Cord
31853 Motor 115V
42503 Motor Brush set

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1313



6

Repair Parts1610RV

16 Gallon Wet/Dry Stainless Steel Vac (Continued)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 54523 Handle Assembly
2 23703 Dust Drum Assembly
3 47922 Drain Cap
4 19903 Wheel Cap
5 19908 Cap Nut 1⁄2"
6 23708 8" Wheel Assembly 

(Includes Keys 4 and 5)
7 23713 Shaft
8 23718 Caddy, Right
9 23723 Caddy, Left

10 12293 Caster
11 54528 Storage Bag
12 12333 Screw Type “AB” #10 x 3⁄4
13 35533 Bag of Loose Parts (Not Illustrated) 

(Includes Keys 4, 5, 10, and 12)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1

2

4
5

6
7

8

12

10

10

9

6

5
4

3

11



7

Repair Parts 1620RV

16 Gallon Professional Wet/Dry Blower Vac

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 73472 Float
2 54493 Filter Cage
3 72947 Qwik Lock™ Filter
4 54548 Accessory Storage Holder
5 54563 Drum Assembly
6 47922 Drain Cap
7 20088 Caster Foot Front
8 20078 Caster Foot Rear
9 12293 Caster Wheel

10 72902 Extension Wand
11 54193 Pro-Hose
12 73562 Squeegee
13 72912 Wet Nozzle
14 54558 Blower Wand
15 72937 Car Nozzle
16 72907 Utility Nozzle

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
17 83747 Drum Latch
18 83757 Latch Detachable Blower
19 54483 Lid (Includes Key No. 10 & 17)
20 12353 Nut
21 20043 Washer
22 73507 Blower Wheel
23 47862 Spacer
24 54553 Foam Pad
25 54568 Cord Swivel
26 54488 Blower Assembly

Following Items Not Shown:
47832 Power Switch 
29813 Power Cord
31853 Motor 115V
42503 Motor Brush set

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

10

9

8

11

13

14

15

16

12

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

26

25

19



8

Repair Parts1650RV

16 Gallon Professional Wet/Dry Vac

DR
AIN

TEST

RESET

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 54638 Push Handle, Metal
2 54453 Lid Assembly (Includes carry handle 

and access door)
3 54618 Access Door
4 54448 Drum Latch Assembly
5 54458 Drum Assembly Complete (Includes 

Latches, Inlet, Label and Drain Cap)
6 54438 Accessory Holder and Hardware
7 54643 ALCI Power Cord/Plug
8 47922 Drain Cap
9 54443 Loose Parts Bag (1⁄2" Cap Nuts, 

Wheel Caps, #10 x 3⁄4 Screws, Rear 
Axles and 2" Casters, Axle Retainers)

10 23708 8" Rear Wheel (Single Wheel)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
11 12293 2" Caster (Single Caster)
12 54463 Power Base Assembly
13 54628 Actuator, Switch
14 54193 Premium Locking Hose
15 72932 Crevice Tool
16 54518 Muffler/Diffuser
17 54393 Float Tube Assembly
18 54623 Filter Cage
19 72952 Filter

Following Items Not Shown:
54633 Power Switch 
54643 Power Cord
54648 Motor 115V
42503 Motor Brush set

1

2

4

6

5

3

7

10
9

9

9
9

9

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

8



9

1650RV

16 Gallon Professional Wet/Dry Vac (Continued)

Repair Parts

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 NA Multi-Nozzle Body
2 NA Floor Brush Insert
3 NA Replacement Floor Brush Inserts 

(set of long & short brushes)
4 NA Carpet Insert
5 NA Squeegee Insert
6 NA Replacement Squeegee Inserts (set 

of long & short rubber squeegees)
7 NA Claw Nozzle

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

8 NA Dusting Brush
9 NA Extension Wand Upper (metal)

10 NA Extension Wand Lower (metal)
11 NA Right Wand Accessory Holder
12 NA Left Wand Accessory Holder
13 72907 Utility Nozzle
14 72937 Car Nozzle
15 72912 Wet Nozzle
16 72902 Extension Wand

1

4
3

7
6

9

10

14
13

16

16

15

11

12

5

8

2



10

Repair Parts4000RV

4 Gallon Wet/Dry Vac

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 54388 Filter Cage Assembly
2 26643 Filter
3 54498 Dust Drum
4 54183 Pro-Hose
5 72927 Muffler/Diffuser
6 29848 Car Nozzle

Following Items Not Shown:
47832 Power Switch 
37683 Power Cord
30498 Motor 115V
42483 Motor Brush set

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

4

5

6

1

2

3



11

4500RVRepair Parts

4.5 Gallon PRO PACK Wet/Dry Vac

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 54388 Filter Cage Assembly
2 26643 Filter, Fine Dust
3 23773 Hose Assembly
4 31723 Crevice Tool
5 31718 Dusting Brush
6 31733 Utility Nozzle
7 23793 Right Cover
8 23798 Left Cover
9 23803 Handle

10 31728 Extension Wand
11 35488 Wand Clip (Left)
12 35493 Wand Clip (Right)

Following Items Not Shown:
47832 Power Switch 
37693 Power Cord
30498 Motor 115V
42483 Motor Brush set

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1

2

3

4

5
6

11

10

12

8

9

7



12

6000RV Repair Parts

6 Gallon Wet/Dry Vac

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 42238 Rocker Switch
2 73472 Float
3 54493 Filter Cage
4 72947 Qwik Lock™ Filter
5 29833 Caster Foot w/Storage
6 54378 Caster
7 31733 Utility Nozzle
8 31728 Extension Wand
9 54183 Pro-Hose

Following Items Not Shown:
37668 Power Cord
37723 Motor 115V

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1

7

8

9

6

5

4

3

2



13

RV2400ARepair Parts

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 19818 Actuator, Switch
2 12313 Switch, Toggle
3 30438 Motor Brush
4 30443 Motor Assembly
5 30448 Cord Assembly
6 72927 Muffler/Diffuser
7 83747 Drum Latch
8 19883 Float
9 73637 Filter Cage

10 72952 Qwik Lock™ Three-Layer Filter
11 30453 Motor Gaskets (2)
12 NA Dusting Brush
13 NA Multi-Nozzle Body
14 NA Floor Brush Insert

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
15 NA Replacement Floor Brush Inserts
16 NA Carpet Insert
17 NA Squeegee Insert
18 NA Replacement Squeegee Inserts
19 NA Claw Nozzle
20 30458 Tug-A-Long Hose
21 NA Extension Wand Upper (metal)
22 NA Extension Wand Lower (metal)
23 72922 Floor Brush
24 72912 Wet Nozzle
25 72932 Crevice Tool
26 72907 Utility Nozzle
27 72902 Extension Wands

1

2

11

4

8

9

10

20

24

25

26

27

6

12

19

23

11

22

13

5

3

14

15

16

17

18

21

7



14

Repair PartsRV2400A

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 19893 Handle
2 20058 Dust Drum Assembly
3 47922 Drain Cap
4 19903 Wheel Cap
5 19908 Cap Nut 1⁄2"
6 19913 8" Wheel Assembly (Includes Key No. 4 and 5)
7 30468 Shaft
8 19928 Caddy, Right
9 19933 Caddy, Left

10 30473 Caster
11 30483 Tote
12 12338 Screw Type “AB” #10 x 13⁄4"
13 54383 Bag of Loose Parts (Not Illustrated)

(Includes Key No. 4, 5, 10 and 12) 

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

RV2400A (Continued)

1

2

4
5

6
7

8

12

10

12

10

9

6

5
4

3

11



15

RV2600BRepair Parts

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 19818 Actuator, Switch
2 12313 Switch, Toggle
3 30438 Motor Brush
4 30443 Motor Assembly
5 30448 Cord Assembly
6 72927 Muffler/Diffuser
7 83747 Drum Latch
8 19883 Float
9 73637 Filter Cage

10 72952 Qwik Lock™ Three-Layer Filter
11 30453 Motor Gaskets (2)
12 23783 Dusting Brush
13 31073 Multi-Nozzle Body
14 31078 Floor Brush Insert

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
15 30523 Replacement Floor Brush Inserts
16 31083 Carpet Insert
17 31088 Squeegee Insert
18 30528 Replacement Squeegee Inserts
19 NA Claw Nozzle
20 31098 Tug-A-Long Hose
21 31103 Extension Wand Upper (metal)
22 31108 Extension Wand Lower (metal)
23 NA Floor Brush
24 NA Wet Nozzle
25 23778 Crevice Tool
26 NA Utility Nozzle
27 NA Extension Wands

1

2

11

4

8

9

10

20

24

25

26

27

6

12

19

23

11

22

13

5

3

14

15

16

17

18

21

7



16

RV2600B Repair Parts

RV2600B (Continued)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 19893 Handle
2 20058 Dust Drum Assembly
3 47922 Drain Cap
4 19903 Wheel Cap
5 19908 Cap Nut 1⁄2"
6 19913 8" Wheel Assembly (Includes Key No. 4 and 5)
7 30468 Shaft
8 19928 Caddy, Right
9 19933 Caddy, Left

10 30473 Caster
11 30483 Tote
12 12338 Screw Type “AB” #10 x 13⁄4"
13 54383 Bag of Loose Parts (Not Illustrated)

(Includes Key No. 4, 5, 10 and 12) 

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1

2

4
5

6

7

8

12

10

12

10

9

6

5
4

3

11



17

RV2400HFRepair Parts

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 19818 Actuator, Switch
2 47832 Switch, Toggle
3 30438 Motor Brushes (1 set)
4 30443 Motor Assembly
5 30448 Cord Assembly
6 72927 Diffuser
7 54578 Drum Latch
8 23753 Float
9 54583 Filter Cage

10 40068 HEPA Filter, Washer, Wing Nut
(also includes HF0500)

11 40073 Pre-Filter, Band Clamp
12 30453 Motor Gaskets (2)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
13 30458 Tug-A-Long Hose
14 72902 Extension Wand
15 72922 Floor Brush
16 72912 Wet Nozzle
17 72932 Crevice Tool
18 72907 Utility Nozzle
19 72887 Dusting Brush
20 41603 Turbo “Beater Bar” Nozzle with Adapter
21 20083 Screw, Type AB#10 x 13⁄4"
22 54548 Accessory Storage Holder
23 20088 Caster Feet (Front)
24 20078 Caster Feet (Rear)
25 12293 Caster (4)

1

2

12

4

12

5

3

7

8

9

11

10

15

6

21

22

24

23

25

20

19

14 18

17

16

13



18

RV3410

14 Gallon Smart Pulse Vacuum

Repair Parts

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 54418 Powerhead Assembly

(Includes Key Numbers 2 - 18)
2 54533 Cord Assembly
3 54413 Motor Cover Assembly
4 54613 Carry Handle
5 54588 Gasket For Upper Lid
6 30453 Gaskets (2 Required)
7 30443 Motor
8 54408 Wiring Harness (Power/Grounding)
9 54433 Actuator w/ Bracket (2 Required)

10 54603 Upper Lid

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
11 54398 Control Module
12 30438 Motor Brush Kit (1 Set)
13 54598 Lower Lid
14 54428 Valve Assembly (Stem, Spring, Screw,

Valve w/ Gasket - Includes 2 Each)
15 54403 Tubes (Set of 3)
16 54478 Grounding Spring Assembly
17 54608 Manifold
18 54468 Filter Cage Assembly (1 Filter Cage,

1 Float, 1 Float Adapter)
19 51808 Filters (2 Required)

1

11

4

2

3

5

6

7

6

9

10

16

13

14

15

12 14

9

8

17

18

19



19

RV3410

14 Gallon Smart Pulse Vacuum (Continued)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 23698 Drum Handle Assembly
2 54423 Drum Assembly
3 54473 Drum Latch Assembly (Complete Set)
4 47922 Drain Cap
5 54383 Loose Parts Bag (Wheel Caps,

1⁄2" Cap Nuts, #10 x 13⁄4" Screws)
6 30478 8" Wheels (2)
7 19933 Left Caddy
8 30468 Shaft (1)
9 30473 Caster (2)

10 19928 Right Caddy
11 54518 Diffuser
12 54188 15’ Hose Assembly
13 51803 Static-Dissipating 15' Hose (Optional)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Repair Parts

1

13

12

2

5

11

5
5

6

10

9

5

9

5

3

4

876

5

5


